Home » Pfannenberg » Pfannenberg PF67000T12LGSL2 Controller Enclosure Filter Fan Instruction Manual
Pfannenberg Filterfan 4th Generation
Installation- and operating instructions
Pfannenberg PF67000T12LGSL2 Controller Enclosure Filter
Fan Instruction Manual
Manuals+ —  User Manuals Simplified.
Read and save this instruction.
Contents
1  Cut outs and dimensions
2  Power connection
3  Technical data
4  Ordering spare parts
5  Filter change/Maintenance
6  Changing the air flow
direction
7  Documents / Resources
7.1  References
Cut outs and dimensions
CAUTION
The degree of protection IP 54 / 55 cannot be guaranteed unless the correct installation position and a non-
destroyed sealing are ensured.
EMC
Function cannot be guaranteed unless there is a conductive connection between the EMC-shield and the
mounting cut out
Power connection
Minimum distance of 30,5cm (12”) between arcing parts and filters (acc. UL508A sec. 22)
Technical data
Ordering spare parts
www.filterfan.com · spareparts@pfannenberg.com
Filter change/Maintenance
IP 54/55/TYPE 12: Make sure that the filter is installed in the proper position.
Changing the air flow direction
Warranty and licenses are limited to original Pfannenberg spare parts and become void if other spare parts are
used. Furthermore, ingress protection and capacity levels are no longer ensured if original Pfannenberg spare
parts are not used.
Declaration of Conformity
Electromagnetic compatibility 89/336/EEC
Low-voltage 73/23/EEC Die Gerais / The devices:
Manufacturer: GmbH
Product Filter Fan
Type: PF 11.000:
PF 22.000: PF 32.000: PF 42.500: PF 43.000: PF 65.000: PF 66.000: PF 67.000: 12V DC, 24V DC, 48V DC,
24V AC, 115V ACI), 230V AC, 12V DC, 24V DC, 48V DC, 24V AC, 115V AC’), 230V AC’) 12V DC, 24V DC, 48V
DC, 24V AC, 115V AC’), 230V AC’) 12V DC, 24V DC, 4W DC, 115V AC’), 230V AC’) 12V DC, 24V DC, 48V DC,
115V AC’), 230V AC’), 400 AC’) 11W AC’), 230V AC’) 115V AC’), 230V AC’), 400V AC’)  115V AC’), 230V AC’),
400V AC’)
Low voltage directive
were developed, designed and manufactured to comply with the above-mentioned EC directives, under the sole
responsibility of: Pfannenberg GmbH Werner-Witt-Str. 1 D-21035 Hamburg
The following harmonized standards were applicable :
Tell 2: Technische (ISO 12100-2:2003);
Part 2: Technical principles
Household and similar electrical appliances – Safety – Part 2-80: Particular requirements for fans
Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC), Generic standards: Immunity for industrial environments
DIN EN 61000-6-3 (2001)
Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC), Generic standards: Emission standard for residential
Degrees of protection provided by enclosures (IP code)
IEC standard voltages
The following standards, guidelines and specifications were applicable at national level:
Accident prevention regulation for electrical systems and machinery
German law – covering equipment and product safety
The manufacturer is in possession of the technical documentation, the installation/operation instruction is
attached to the device. The safety references are to be considered. This explanation certifies the agreement with
the guidelines mentioned.
Hamburg, 22.09.2006 Rev.№:01
Nils Halm Technischer Leiter / Technical Director
Pfannenberg GmbH
Werner-Witt-Straße 1
D-21035 Hamburg
+49 (0)40 73412-0
+49 (0)40 73412-345
Documents / Resources
Pfannenberg PF67000T12LGSL2 Controller Enclosure Filter Fan  [pdf] Instruction Manual
Filter Fan, Enclosure Filter Fan, Filter Fan
References
 Klimatisierung - Pfannenberg
Manuals+,